## Jawaharlal Nehru Biological Park

Category	Medium Zoo
Year of Establishment	1989
Area (Hect.)	51.160
City, State	Bokaro, Jharkhand
Address	Jawaharlal Nehru Biological Park Sector – IV, Bokaro Steel City Bokaro- 827004, Jharkhand
Distance from	<ul> <li>Nearest Airport :- 130 Kms. (Ranchi)</li> <li>Nearest Railway Station :-13 Kms. (Bokaro Steel city Rly. Station)</li> <li>Nearest Govt. Bus Stand: 6 kms. (Bokaro Bus Stand)</li> </ul>
Operator	CGM (TS), SAIL/BSL
Weekly Closure Day	Monday

Visitor Timing	9.00 AM to 5.00 PM
Entry Fee	Adult: Rs. 20/- Children: Rs. 10/-
Visitor Facilities	<ul> <li>Visitor circulation pathway</li> <li>Drinking water</li> <li>Visitor sheds</li> <li>Toilets (gents, ladies &amp; Handicapped)</li> <li>Wheel chair</li> <li>First aid</li> <li>Guide maps</li> <li>Interpretation centre, etc.</li> </ul>
Number of Visitors (as on 31.03. 2020)	<ul> <li>Adult:- 1,32,074</li> <li>Children:- 1,42,306</li> <li>Total Indian Visitors:- 2,74,380</li> <li>Foreigners:-Nil</li> <li>Total Visitors:-2,74,380</li> </ul>
Email Id	jnbparkbokaro@gmail.com
Telephone Number	06542-240227

Website	NA
Officer-in-charge	Dr. Goutam Chakraborty
Address of the Officer-in-charge	Sector – IV Bokaro Steel City Bokaro – 827 004 Jharkhand
For Feedback	Postal Address :- Jawaharlal Nehru Biological Park Sector – IV Bokaro Steel City Bokaro – 827004 Jharkhand Telephone No:- 06542-240227 Email Address :- jnbparkbokaro@gmail.com
CZA Recognition valid upto	19th August, 2022